

RESOLUTION 2017-001

APPOINTING THE BUDGET OFFICER FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18

WHEREAS, Oregon budget law requires that a Budget Officer be appointed by the Council or designated by Charter for each budget cycle; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Officer is responsible for preparing the proposed budget for presentation to the Budget Committee, publishing required notices, and ensuring compliance with budget law; and

WHEREAS, historically the City's Finance Director has served in the role of Budget Officer each year.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Katie Henry, Finance Director is appointed as the Budget Officer.

Section 2: This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 17th day of January 2017.

Krisanna Clark, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City Recorder